U.S.	primary	mortgage	insurance $	 75,850	 	84.9	% $	 75,941	 	84.5	% $	 75,770	 	84.8	% $	 75,806	 	84.8	% $	 75,343	 	85.1	%

U.S.	credit	risk	transfer	and	other 	 6,478	 	7.2	% 	 6,556	 	7.3	% 	 6,286	 	7.0	% 	 6,245	 	7.0	% 	 6,473	 	7.3	%

International	mortgage	insurance/reinsurance 	 7,034	 	7.9	% 	 7,385	 	8.2	% 	 7,333	 	8.2	% 	 7,369	 	8.2	% 	 6,727	 	7.6	%

Total $	 89,362	 	100.0	% $	 89,882	 	100.0	% $	 89,389	 	100.0	% $	 89,420	 	100.0	% $	 88,543	 	100.0	%

(1)	The	aggregate	dollar	amount	of	each	insured	mortgage	loan’s	current	principal	balance.	Such	amounts	are	shown	before	external	reinsurance.

(2)	The	aggregate	dollar	amount	of	each	insured	mortgage	loan’s	current	principal	balance	multiplied	by	the	insurance	coverage	percentage	specified	in	the	policy	for	insurance	policies	issued	and	after	contract	limits
and/or	loss	ratio	caps	for	risk-sharing	or	reinsurance	transactions.	Such	amounts	are	shown	before	external	reinsurance.

Arch	Capital	Group	Ltd.	and	Subsidiaries
Segment	Information	—	Mortgage	Segment

18

The	following	table	provides	supplemental	disclosures	for	the	Company’s	U.S.	primary	mortgage	insurance	operations:

(U.S.	Dollars	in	millions)
September	30,	2023 June	30,	2023 March	31,	2023 December	31,	2022 September	30,	2022

Total	RIF	by	credit	quality	(FICO	score):
>=740 $	 46,990	 	62.0	% $	 46,978	 	61.9	% $	 46,788	 	61.8	% $	 46,812	 	61.8	% $	 46,538	 	61.8	%
680-739 	 25,055	 	33.0	% 	 25,083	 	33.0	% 	 25,016	 	33.0	% 	 24,945	 	32.9	% 	 24,671	 	32.7	%
620-679 	 3,554	 	4.7	% 	 3,622	 	4.8	% 	 3,699	 	4.9	% 	 3,772	 	5.0	% 	 3,850	 	5.1	%
<620 	 251	 	0.3	% 	 258	 	0.3	% 	 267	 	0.4	% 	 277	 	0.4	% 	 284	 	0.4	%
Total $	 75,850	 	100.0	% $	 75,941	 	100.0	% $	 75,770	 	100.0	% $	 75,806	 	100.0	% $	 75,343	 	100.0	%

Weighted	average	FICO	score 	 748	 	 748	 	 748	 	 750	 	 748
Total	RIF	by	Loan-To-Value	(LTV):
95.01%	and	above $	 7,113	 	9.4	% $	 7,151	 	9.4	% $	 7,215	 	9.5	% $	 7,289	 	9.6	% $	 7,334	 	9.7	%
90.01%	to	95.00% 	 44,675	 	58.9	% 	 44,496	 	58.6	% 	 44,066	 	58.2	% 	 43,681	 	57.6	% 	 43,049	 	57.1	%
85.01%	to	90.00% 	 20,565	 	27.1	% 	 20,627	 	27.2	% 	 20,665	 	27.3	% 	 20,851	 	27.5	% 	 20,876	 	27.7	%
85.00%	and	below 	 3,497	 	4.6	% 	 3,667	 	4.8	% 	 3,824	 	5.0	% 	 3,985	 	5.3	% 	 4,084	 	5.4	%
Total $	 75,850	 	100.0	% $	 75,941	 	100.0	% $	 75,770	 	100.0	% $	 75,806	 	100.0	% $	 75,343	 	100.0	%

Weighted	average	LTV 	93.0	% 	93.0	% 	92.9	% 	92.8	% 	92.9	%
Total	RIF	by	State:
California $	 6,235	 	8.2	% $	 6,317	 	8.3	% $	 6,369	 	8.4	% $	 6,341	 	8.4	% $	 6,219	 	8.3	%
Texas 	 6,081	 	8.0	% 	 6,159	 	8.1	% 	 6,179	 	8.2	% 	 6,151	 	8.1	% 	 6,080	 	8.1	%
North	Carolina 	 3,258	 	4.3	% 	 3,239	 	4.3	% 	 3,191	 	4.2	% 	 3,160	 	4.2	% 	 3,139	 	4.2	%
Georgia 	 3,116	 	4.1	% 	 3,155	 	4.2	% 	 3,167	 	4.2	% 	 3,169	 	4.2	% 	 3,150	 	4.2	%
Florida 	 3,086	 	4.1	% 	 3,167	 	4.2	% 	 3,225	 	4.3	% 	 3,268	 	4.3	% 	 3,275	 	4.3	%
Minnesota 	 3,060	 	4.0	% 	 3,023	 	4.0	% 	 2,994	 	4.0	% 	 3,003	 	4.0	% 	 2,996	 	4.0	%
Illinois 	 2,994	 	3.9	% 	 3,010	 	4.0	% 	 3,054	 	4.0	% 	 3,081	 	4.1	% 	 3,087	 	4.1	%
Massachusetts 	 2,841	 	3.7	% 	 2,834	 	3.7	% 	 2,822	 	3.7	% 	 2,809	 	3.7	% 	 2,771	 	3.7	%
Michigan 	 2,722	 	3.6	% 	 2,661	 	3.5	% 	 2,626	 	3.5	% 	 2,618	 	3.5	% 	 2,587	 	3.4	%
Virginia 	 2,605	 	3.4	% 	 2,619	 	3.4	% 	 2,634	 	3.5	% 	 2,656	 	3.5	% 	 2,647	 	3.5	%
Other 	 39,852	 	52.5	% 	 39,757	 	52.4	% 	 39,509	 	52.1	% 	 39,550	 	52.2	% 	 39,392	 	52.3	%
Total $	 75,850	 	100.0	% $	 75,941	 	100.0	% $	 75,770	 	100.0	% $	 75,806	 	100.0	% $	 75,343	 	100.0	%

Weighted	average	coverage	(end	of	period	RIF	divided	by	IIF) 	25.9	% 	25.8	% 	25.8	% 	25.6	% 	25.6	%
U.S.	mortgage	insurance	total	RIF,	net	of	reinsurance	(1) $	 56,946	 $	 57,019	 $	 57,001	 $	 57,151	 $	 56,890
Analysts’	persistency	(2) 	83.9	% 	83.0	% 	81.7	% 	79.5	% 	75.4	%
Risk-to-capital	ratio	--	Arch	MI	U.S.	(3) 6.6:1	 6.9:1	 6.9:1	 7.2:1	 7.6:1
PMIER	sufficiency	ratio	--	Arch	MI	U.S.	(4) 	245	% 	245	% 	248	% 	236	% 	237	%

(1)	Total	RIF	for	the	U.S.	mortgage	insurance	operations	after	external	reinsurance.
(2)	Represents	the	%	of	IIF	at	the	beginning	of	a	12-mo.	period	that	remained	in	force	at	the	end	of	the	period.
(3)	Represents	current	(non-delinquent)	RIF,	net	of	reinsurance,	divided	by	statutory	capital	(estimate	for	September	30,	2023).
(4)	Calculated	as	available	assets	divided	by	required	assets	as	defined	within	PMIERs	(estimate	for	September	30,	2023).	There	was	approximately	$2.3	billion	of	excess	available	assets	at	September	30,	2023.

Arch	Capital	Group	Ltd.	and	Subsidiaries
Segment	Information	—	Mortgage	Segment